Exhibit A

MEMO

Date: March 18, 2025
To: Troy Niemeyer, Finance Director

From: Joann Fletcher, Accountant

Subject: Surplus of Equipment — Asset Management Fund

The following items have exceeded their useful lives, or are

unclaimed items or evidence and are ready for donation,

disposal or sale:

Asset #

0004971
0004625
0004632
0004338
0004393
0004392

ER&R#
6070330
6069991
6069962
69644
69697
69696

Description

2017 NEPTUNE MRX920 DATA COLLECTOR UNIT
2011 MOBILE DATA COLLECTOR

2011 FORD 550 CAB/CHASSIS TRUCK

2006 TOYOTA PRIUS HYBIRD

TRIMBLE S-6 TOTAL STATION

TRIMBLE R8 ROVER W/TSC2

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

VIN# / Serial #
MRX300421

0000111
1FDUF5HY3BEC47876
JTDKB20U163146156
92810329
4212112068

CITY OF

TUMWATER

Current Location
/ Condition
Water Office
Water Office
ERR Yard

ERR Yard

TED STORAGE
TED STORAGE



